150 Gemilang International Limited   Annual Report 2019

For the year ended 31 October 2019

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

30.	FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES OF FINANCIAL
INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

(d)	 Foreign currency exchange risk (Continued)

(i)	 Exposure to currency risk (Continued)

31 October 2018

United
States
dollars

Singapore
dollars Euro

Australian
dollars

Hong Kong
dollars

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Financial assets
Trade and other receivables 1,051 7,025 – 811 –
Cash and bank balances 39 3,494 – 110 –

Financial liability
Trade and other payables – (1,051) (280) (932) (440)

1,090 9,468 (280) (11) (440)

(ii)	 Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Group’s profit/(loss) after
tax (and retained earnings) in response to reasonably possible changes in the foreign
exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure at the end of the reporting
period.

As at 31 October 2019 As at 31 October 2018

Increase/
(decrease)
in foreign
exchange

rate

Effect on
profit after

taxation and
retained
earnings

Increase/
(decrease)

in foreign
exchange

rate

Effect on
loss after

taxation and
retained
earnings

US$’000 US$’000

United States dollars 4% 364 9% (75)
(4%) (364) (9%) 75

Singapore dollars 3% 1 6% (432)
(3%) (1) (6%) 432

Euro 5% (9) 7% 15
(5%) 9 (7%) (15)

Australian dollars 9% 90 11% 1
(9%) (90) (11%) (1)

Hong Kong dollars 4% (8) 10% 33
(4%) 8 (10%) (33)

151Annual Report 2019   Gemilang International Limited

For the year ended 31 October 2019

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

30.	FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT AND FAIR VALUES OF FINANCIAL
INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

(d)	 Foreign currency exchange risk (Continued)

(ii)	 Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

Results of the analysis as presented in the above table represent an aggregation of
the instantaneous effects on each of the Group entities’ profit/(loss) after taxation and
equity measured in the respective functional currency, translated into United States
dollars at the exchange rate ruling at the end of the reporting periods for presentation